
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 11/03/21

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 2,197,510
2nd Payment 2,307,385

1 10/06/21 Wed $22,311,330 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $14,174,344 1.411 3.7% 3.7% 3rd Payment 2,422,754
2 10/09/21 Sat $25,014,678 $32,524,522 $31,000,000 $21,600,000 1.434 4.2% 7.8% 4th Payment 2,543,892
3 10/11/21 Mon $12,853,798 $38,792,730 $38,000,000 $26,500,000 1.434 2.2% 9.8% 5th Payment 2,671,087
4 10/13/21 Wed $17,463,970 $47,309,108 $50,000,000 $34,900,000 1.434 2.9% 12.4% 6th Payment 2,804,641
5 10/16/21 Sat $25,018,054 $58,637,792 $60,000,000 $42,500,000 1.413 4.2% 16.1% 7th Payment 2,944,873
6 10/18/21 Mon $13,223,386 $64,991,798 $65,000,000 $46,000,000 1.413 2.2% 18.0% 8th Payment 3,092,117
7 10/20/21 Wed $17,993,180 $73,637,751 $73,000,000 $51,700,000 1.413 3.0% 20.5% 9th Payment 3,246,722
8 10/23/21 Sat $25,920,970 $86,824,260 $86,000,000 $60,400,000 1.425 4.3% 23.9% 10th Payment 3,409,059
9 10/25/21 Mon $14,271,568 $93,740,171 $93,000,000 $65,300,000 1.425 2.4% 25.8% 11th Payment 3,579,511

10 10/27/21 Wed $20,441,000 $103,645,748 $102,000,000 $71,600,000 1.425 3.4% 28.3% 12th Payment 3,758,487
11 10/30/21 Sat $29,842,334 $116,117,978 $116,000,000 $82,800,000 1.401 5.0% 31.9% 13th Payment 3,946,411
12 11/01/21 Mon $16,069,378 $123,330,037 $123,000,000 $87,800,000 1.401 2.7% 33.7% 14th Payment 4,143,732

13 11/03/21 Wed $21,757,400 $132,476,674 $132,000,000 $94,200,000 1.401 3.7% 36.1% 15th Payment 4,350,919
14 11/06/21 Sat $31,632,874 $145,774,881 $146,000,000 $104,200,000 1.401 5.3% 39.5% 16th Payment 4,568,464
15 11/08/21 Mon $16,867,544 $152,865,862 $0 1.401 2.8% 41.2% 17th Payment 4,796,888
16 11/10/21 Wed $22,958,409 $162,517,393 $0 1.401 3.9% 43.5% 18th Payment 5,036,732
17 11/13/21 Sat $35,068,204 $177,259,786 $0 1.401 5.8% 46.8% 19th Payment 5,288,569
18 11/15/21 Mon $17,778,391 $184,733,679 $0 1.401 3.0% 48.4% 20th Payment 5,552,997
19 11/17/21 Wed $24,335,913 $194,964,303 $0 1.401 4.1% 50.5% 21st Payment 5,830,647
20 11/20/21 Sat $36,747,971 $210,412,856 $0 1.401 6.1% 53.5% 22nd Payment 6,122,179
21 11/22/21 Mon $18,480,282 $218,181,819 $0 1.401 3.1% 55.0% 23rd Payment 6,428,288
22 11/24/21 Wed $25,233,909 $228,789,952 $0 1.401 4.2% 56.9% 24th Payment 6,749,703
23 11/27/21 Sat $38,103,971 $244,808,557 $0 1.401 6.3% 59.6% 25th Payment 7,087,188
24 11/29/21 Mon $13,457,342 $250,465,916 $0 1.401 2.3% 60.5% 26th Payment 7,441,547
25 12/01/21 Wed $27,179,443 $261,891,936 $0 1.401 4.5% 62.3% 27th Payment 7,813,625
26 12/04/21 Sat $41,723,849 $279,432,309 $0 1.401 6.9% 64.9% 28th Payment 8,204,306
27 12/06/21 Mon $15,475,943 $285,938,271 $0 1.401 2.6% 65.8% 29th Payment 8,614,521
28 12/08/21 Wed $31,256,359 $299,078,195 $0 1.401 5.2% 67.6% 30th Payment 9,045,247
29 12/11/21 Sat $39,303,865 $315,601,226 $0 1.401 6.5% 69.7%
30 12/13/21 Mon $16,404,499 $322,497,546 $0 1.401 2.8% 70.5% Total 146,000,000
31 12/15/21 Wed $34,381,995 $336,951,462 $0 1.401 5.7% 72.2%
32 12/18/21 Sat $42,448,175 $354,796,335 $0 1.401 7.0% 74.2%
33 12/20/21 Mon $18,312,015 $362,494,559 $0 1.401 3.1% 75.0%
34 12/22/21 Wed $39,195,475 $378,972,024 $0 1.401 6.5% 76.6%
35 12/25/21 Sat $45,844,029 $398,244,487 $0 1.401 7.5% 78.4%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $14,300,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 11/3/2021


